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Introductory information2

Chère cliente, cher client,
Vous venez d’acheter un kit mains-libres de la marque BURY et avez ainsi choisi un produit de haute 
qualité ainsi que de confort d’utilisation le plus élevé.

Gentile clientela,
Avete acquistato un dispositivo vivavoce di marca BURY, optando così per un prodotto di grande qualità 
e di massimo comfort di utilizzo. 

Estimado Cliente: 
Usted ha adquirido un kit de telefonía manos libres de la marca BURY, optando con ello por un producto 
de alta calidad y máximo confort de manejo.

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,
Sie haben eine Freisprecheinrichtung der Marke BURY erworben und sich so für ein Produkt mit hoher 
Qualität sowie höchstem Bedienungskomfort entschieden. 

Dear customer,
Congratulations on purchasing a BURY hands-free car kit. You have chosen a high quality product that  
is extremely easy to use. 

Kære kunde,
Du har erhvervet et håndfrit installationssæt af mærket BURY og dermed bestemt dig for et produkt  
af høj kvalitet med maksimal betjeningskomfort.

Geachte klant,
U heeft een handsfreeset van het merk BURY gekocht en dus gekozen voor een product met hoge kwa-
liteit alsmede maximaal bedieningsgemak. 
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Estimado/a cliente, 
Adquiriu um dispositivo de mãos livres da marca BURY e decidiu-se por um produto com elevada quali-
dade, bem como por um grande conforto de operação. 

 

Du har köpt en handsfree av märket BURY och därmed bestämt dig för en produkt av hög kvalitet med 
maximal användningskomfort. 
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CC 9068

9

Lieferumfang

Scope of supply

Alcance de suministro

Fourniture 

Contenuto della fornitura

Âmbito de fornecimento



5

Beschreibung der Komponenten: 
 1. Elektronikbox 
 2. Multifunktionsdisplay mit Halterung und 

Montagefuß, Schraube für Halterung und 
Gummiabdeckung, Klebestreifen 

 3. Mikrofon 
 4. ISO-Kabelbaum Anschluss-Kabelbaum
 5. Verlängerungskabel 
 6. AUX-In-Kabel 
 7. Micro-USB-Ladekabel 
 8. Kurzanleitung 
Optionales Zubehör: 
 9. Handy- und smartphonespezifische Ladekabel

 1. Electronic box 
 2. Multifunction display with cradle and mount, 

screws for the holder and rubber cover, adhe-
sive tape 

 3. Microphone 
 4. ISO cable tree 
 5. Extension cord 
 6. AUX-In cable 
 7. Micro USB charging cable
 8. Quick user guide
Optional accessories: 
 9. Mobile phone and Smartphone-specific 
 charging cable

Medfølger: 
 1. Elektronikboks 
 2. Multifunktionsdisplay med holder og 

monteringsfod, skrue til holder og 
gummipakning, tape 

 3. Mikrofon 
 4. ISO ledningsgruppe 
 5. Forlængerledning 
 6. AUX-In-kabel 
 7. Mikro-USB-opladningskabel 
 8. Betjeningsvejledning 
Ekstraudstyr: 
 9. Ladekabel til specifikke mobiltelefoner og 

smartphones

     lepicí páska
 3. Mikrofon 

 6. AUX-In-Kabel
 7. Nabíjecí kabel Micro USB 

 
    telefony 
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 1. Boîtier électronique 
 2. Écran multifonctionnel avec support et pied de 
     montage, vis pour le support et cache en 

caoutchouc, ruban adhésif 
 3. Microphone 
 4. Faisceau de câble ISO 
 5. Rallonge 
 6. Câble d’entrée auxiliaire 
 7. Câble de charge micro-USB 
 8. Guide rapide 
Accessoires facultatifs : 
 9. Câble de charge spécifique pour téléphones 

portables et smartphones 

Contenido: 

 2. Pantalla multifuncional con soporte y pie de 
montaje, tornillo para el soporte y cubierta de 
caucho, cinta adhesiva 

 4. Mazo de cables ISO 

 6. Cable AUX-In 
 7. Cable de carga micro USB
 8. Guía rápida 
Accesorios opcionales: 

y smartphones

 1. Elektronicabox 
 2. Multifunctio neel display met houder en 

montagevoet, schroef voor houder en 
rubberafdekking, plakstrip 

 3. Microfoon 
 4. ISO-kabelboom 
 5. Verlengsnoer 
 6. AUX-In-kabel 
 7. Micro-USB-laadkabel 
 8. Beknopte handleiding 
Optimaal toebehoren: 
 9. Laadkabel specifiek voor mobiele telefoonen 

smartphone 

 1. Centralina elettronica 
 2. Display multifunzio nale con supporto e piede 
     di montaggio, vite per il supporto e copertura 
     in gomma, strisce adesive 
 3. Microfono 
 4. Fascio di cavi ISO 
 5. Cavo di prolunga 
 6. Cavo AUX-in
 7. Cavo di ricarica micro-USB 
 8. Guida rapida 

 9. Cavo di ricarica per telefoni cellulari 
e smartphones 
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W komplecie: 
 1. Centralka elektroniczna 

 3. Mikrofon 

 6. Kabel AUX- In 

Opcjonalne akcesoria: 

Material fornecido: 

 2. Visor multifunções com suporte & pé de 
montagem, parafuso para o suporte 
e cobertura de borracha, fita adesiva 

 3. Microfone 
 4. Feixe de cabos ISO 
 5. Cabo de extensão 
 6. Cabo AUX-In 
 7. Cabo de carregamento micro USB 
 8. Guia rápido 
Acessórios opcionais: 
 9. Cabo de carregamento específico para 

 1. Elektronisk box 
 2. Multifunktionsdisplay med hållare 

& monteringsfot, skruvar för hållaren och 
gummihöljet, klistertejp 

 3. Mikrofon 
 4. ISO kabelträd 
 5. Förlängningskabel 
 6. AUX-in-kabel 
 7. Mikro-USB-laddningskabel 
 8. Kort bruksanvisning 
Valfritt tillbehör: 
 9. Mobil- och smartphonespecifik 

laddningskabel
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 1. Elektronik kutusu 

 3. Mikrofon 
 4. ISO Kablo grubu 
 5. Uzatma kablosu 
 6. AUX-In kablosu 

Opsiyonel aksesuar: 
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CC 9068 App

8

11 12

9

10



10 Installation of the hands-free car kit CC 9068 App
Beschreibung der Komponenten: 
 1. Elektronikbox 
 2. Halter - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Justiereinlagen 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. GSM-Antenne 
 6. Mikrofon 
 7. ISO-Kabelbaum Anschluss-Kabelbaum 
 8. Verlängerungskabel 
 9. AUX-In-Kabel 
10. Micro-USB-Ladekabel 
11. Kurzanleitung 
Optionales Zubehör: 
12. Handy- und smartphonespezifische Ladekabel 

 1. Electronic box 
 2. Cradle - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Alignment inserts 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Little Flat antenna 
 6. Microphone 
 7. ISO cable tree 
 8. Extension cord 
 9. AUX-In cable 
10. Micro USB charging cable 
11. Quick user guide 
Optional accessories: 
12. Mobile phone and Smartphone-specific 
     charging cable 

Medfølger: 
 1. Elektronikboks 
 2. Mobiltelefonspecifik holder - BURY 

ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Justeringsindlæg 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Lille flad antenne 
 6. Mikrofon 
 7. ISO ledningsgruppe 
 8. Forlængerledning 
 9. AUX-In-kabel 
10. Mikro-USB-opladningskabel 
11. Betjeningsvejledning 
Ekstraudstyr: 
12. Ladekabel til specifikke mobiltelefoner og 

smartphones 

 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Malá plochá anténa 
 6. Mikrofon 

 9. AUX-In-Kabel 
10. Nabíjecí kabel Micro USB 

a chytré telefony 
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 1. Boîtier électronique 
 2. Support - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Inserts d’ajustement 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Petite antenne plate 
 6. Microphone 
 7. Faisceau de câble ISO 
 8. Rallonge 
 9. Câble AUX-In 
10. Câble de charge micro-USB 
11. Guide rapide 
Accessoires facultatifs : 
12. Câble de charge spécifique pour téléphones 

portables et smartphones 

Contenido: 

 2. Soporte - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Insertos de ajuste 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Antena plana pequeña 

 7. Mazo de cables ISO 

 9. Cable AUX-In 
10. Cable de carga micro USB 
11. Guía rápida 
Accesorios opcionales: 

y smartphones 

 1. Elektronicabox 
 2. Houder - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Inzetstukken voor instelling 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Kleine platte antenne 
 6. Microfoon 
 7. ISO-kabelboom 
 8. Verlengsnoer 
 9. AUX-In-kabel 
10. Micro-USB-laadkabel 
11. Beknopte handleiding 
Optimaal toebehoren: 
12. Laadkabel specifiek voor mobiele telefoonen 

smartphone 

 1. Centralina elettronica 
 2. Supporto - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Sistema di regolazione 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Piccola antenna piatta 
 6. Microfono 
 7. Fascio di cavi ISO 
 8. Cavo di prolunga 
 9. Cavo AUX-in 
10. Cavo di ricarica micro-USB 
11. Guida rapida 

12. Cavo di ricarica per telefoni cellulari 
e smartphones 
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W komplecie: 
 1. Centralka elektroniczna 
 2. Uchwyt - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 

 4. Dash Mount Adapter 

 6. Mikrofon 

 9. Kabel AUX- In 

Opcjonalne akcesoria: 

 4. Dash Mount Adapter 

Material fornecido: 

 2. Suporte - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 

 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Antena plana e pequena 
 6. Microfone 
 7. Feixe de cabos ISO 
 8. Cabo de extensão 
 9. Cabo AUX-In 
10. Cabo de carregamento micro USB 
11. Guia rápido 
Acessórios opcionais: 
12. Cabo de ligação para um cabo de carregamento 

 1. Elektronisk box 
 2. Hållare - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Justeringsinlägg 
 4. Dash Mount Adapter 
 5. Liten platt antenn 
 6. Mikrofon 
 7. ISO kabelträd 
 8. Förlängningskabel 
 9. AUX-in-kabel 
10. Mikro-USB-laddningskabel 
11. Kort bruksanvisning 
Valfritt tillbehör: 
12. Mobil- och smartphonespecifik laddningskabel
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 1. Elektronik kutusu 
 2. Tutucu - BURY ChargingCradle Universal 
 3. Yuva adaptörleri 
 4. Dash Mount Adaptörü 

 6. Mikrofon 
 7. ISO Kablo grubu 
 8. Uzatma kablosu 
 9. AUX-In kablosu 

Opsiyonel aksesuar: 
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Plano general de montaje

Vue d’ensemble du montage

Sommario del montaggio

Plano geral de montagemNákres instalace 
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Connections on the electronics box: 
 1 Mini-USB 
 2 Power supply/Muting using Mute via  
 ISO cable tree 
 3 Microphone 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Multifunction display

 1 Mini-USB 
 2 Stromversorgung/Stummschaltung 
 über ISO-Kabelbaum 
 3 Mikrofon 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Multifunktionsdisplay 

Tilslutning af elektronikboks: 
 1 Mini-USB 
 2 Strømforsyning/Stille radio på lydløs 
 via ISO-kabelnettet 
 3 Mikrofon 
 4 LINE-IN
 5 Multifunktionsdisplay 

 1 Mini USB 
 2 Napájení proudem/Ztlumení zvuku 

 3 Mikrofon 
 4 LINE-IN 
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Conexiones en la caja electrónica:
 1 Mini USB 
 2 Suministro de corriente/Silenciamiento 
 a través del mazo de cables ISO

 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Pantalla multifuncional 

Connexions au boîtier électronique :
 1 Mini-USB
 2 Alimentation/Mise en sourdine via 
 le harnais de câbles ISO 
 3 Microphone 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Écran multifonctionnel 

 1 Mini-USB 

      ISO
 3 Mikrofon 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Monitor wielofunkcyjny 

Attacchi della scatola elettronica:
 1 Mini-USB
 2 Alimentazione di corrente /Attivazione 
 funzione Mute tramite cablaggio ISO
 3 Microfono 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Display multifunzionale 

Aansluitingen aan de elektronicabox: 
 1 Mini-USB 
 2 Stroomvoorziening / Volumedemping 
 via ISO-kabelboom
 3 Microfoon 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Multifunctioneel display 

 1 Mini-USB 
 2 Alimentação de corrente /Modo silencioso
 através da cablagem ISO 
 3 Microfone 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Visor multifunções 
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 1 Mini-USB 

 4 LINE-IN 

 1 Mini-USB 
 2 Strömförsörjning/Ljudlösinställning 
 via ISO-kabel 
 3 Mikrofon 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Multifunktionsdisplay 

 1 Mini USB 

  üzerinden sessize alma 
 3 Mikrofon 
 4 LINE-IN 
 5 Fonksiyonlu ekran 
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Montage des Systems

Installation af systemet

Installation of the system

Montage du système

Montaggio del sistema

Montagem do sistema

Montaje del sistema

1 2 3 4
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1 2 3

4 5 6
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Um einen für einen bestimmten Modell des Mobiltelefons / 
Smartphones geeignete Typ der Eckhalter zu wählen, ma-
chen Sie sich mit der entsprechenden Kompatibilitätsliste 
vertraut. Diese Liste finden Sie auf unserer Internetseite im 
Downloadbereich des Produktes unter: www.bury.com. 

Achtung: 
 Jedes Eckhalter-Set wird mit einer Buchstaben-bezeichnung auf der Innenseite der Eckhalter 

versehen. 

1. Wählen Sie die geeigneten Justiereinlagen und passen Sie die Tiefe des Halters an Ihr Handy an.

2. WICHTIG: Schließen Sie den Halter!

1

2
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3. Drücken Sie die 3 Entriegelungsstifte und ziehen Sie die Ecken vom Halter weg. 

Mikro-USB

Option 
Nokia Pin 2 mm

4. Setzen Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon in den Halter ein. 
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6. Um einen sicheren Halt zu gewährleisten, passen Sie nun noch die Eckelemente an die Höhe an. 

5. Stellen Sie nun die gewünschte Höhe oder Tiefe Ihres Handys ein. Lösen Sie dann die Entriegelungsstifte, um 
die Positionen beizubehalten. 

8

9

1

2

3

4
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1. Select appropriate corner inserts and adjust out to depth of phone.  20

To be able to select the suitable type of corner fastener for a certain model of mobile phone / smartphone, 
please familiarize yourself with the corresponding compatibility list. This list is available on our internet site in 
the download area for the product at www.bury.com. 

Important: 
 Every corner fastener set is equipped with a letter notation which is positioned on the interior 

side of the corner fastener.  20

2. Important: Close the cradle.  20

3. Push in three locking buttons then extend corners outwards.  21

4. Insert the smartphone into the cradle.  21

5. Adjust all corners to fit length and width of the phone. Release the three locking buttons to set position.  
 22

6. Adjust corners to the appropriate depth for tight and secure fit.  22

8

9
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 20 

-
ní tohoto produktu pod: www.bury.com. 

 -
 20 

2.  20 

 21

 21 

-
 22

 22

8

9

telefonu:
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1. Vælg de egnede justeringsindlæg og tilpas dybden af holderen til din mobiltelefon.  20

For at vælge en egnet hjørneholder til en bestemt type mobiltelefon/smartphone kan du bruge den tilsvarende 
kompatibilitetsliste. Denne liste finder du under downloads for produktet på vores hjemmeside:  
www.bury.com. 

Bemærk: 
 Alle hjørneholdersæt er forsynet med en bogstavbetegnelse på indersiden af hjørneholderen.  

    20

2. VIGTIGT: Luk holderen!  20

3. Tryk på de tre udløsningsstifter og træk holderens hjørner væk.  21

4. Sæt mobiltelefonen i holderen.  21

5. Indstil nu den ønskede højde og dybde på mobiltelefonen. Løsn udløsningsstifterne for at bevare placeringen. 
 22

6. For at garantere at mobiltelefonen holdes sikkert fast, skal hjørneelementerne nu tilpasses til højden.  
 22

8

9
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  20

-
ne, consulte la lista de compatibilidad correspondiente. Esta lista está disponible en el área de descargas de 
productos de nuestra página web en: www.bury.com. 

Atención: 
 Cada juego de soportes angulares está señalizado con una letra en la parte interior de los 

soportes angulares.  20

2. IMPORTANTE: cierre el soporte.  20

3. Presione los 3 pernos de desbloqueo y tire de las esquinas hacia afuera.  21

 21

 22

 22

8

9
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1. Choisissez les inserts d’ajustement appropriés et ajustez la profondeur du support à votre téléphone portable. 
 20

Afin de choisir un support d’angle de type approprié pour un certain modèle de téléphone mobile / smartphone, 
consultez la liste de compatibilité correspondante. Cette liste se trouve sur notre site Internet dans l’espace de 
téléchargement du produit à cette adresse : www.bury.com

Attention :
 Chaque ensemble de supports d’angle est pourvu d’une lettre spécifique, située sur la face 

intérieure des supports d’angle.  20

2. IMPORTANT : fermez le support !  20

3. Appuyez sur les 3 goujons de déverrouillage et écartez les coins du support.  21

4. Placez votre téléphone mobile dans le support.  21

5. Ajustez maintenant le support à la hauteur ou la profondeur de votre téléphone. Relâchez ensuite les goujons 
de déverrouillage de manière à le maintenir en position.  22

6. Pour garantir un parfait maintien, ajustez maintenant les coins à la hauteur.  22

8

9
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1. Selezionare il dispositivo di regolazione più adatto e regolare la profondità del supporto al proprio telefono 
cellulare.  20

Per scegliere un tipo di sostegno angolare adatto ad un determinato modello di telefono cellulare / smartphone, 
consultare la relativa lista di compatibilità. Questa lista è disponibile al nostro sito internet, all’area download del 
prodotto, all’indirizzo: www.bury.com.

 Ciascun set sostegno angolare è contrassegnato da una denominazione in lettere sul lato in-
terno.  20

2. IMPORTANTE: chiudere il supporto!  20

3. Premere le 3 punte della spina di sbloccaggio e staccare gli angoli dal supporto.  21

4. Montare il proprio telefono cellulare nel supporto.  21

5. Impostare ora l’altezza o la profondità desiderata del proprio telefono cellulare. Sbloccare poi le punte della 
spina di sbloccaggio per mantenere la posizione impostata.  22

6. Per assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia ben fissato, adattare ora anche gli elementi angolari all’altezza.  
 22 

8

9
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1. Kies de geschikte kalibreerinleggers en pas de diepte van de houder aan uw mobiele telefoon aan.  
 20

Als u een bepaalde hoekhouder wilt kiezen die geschikt is voor uw model mobiele telefoon / smartphone, dan 
dient u zich vertrouwd te maken met de betreffende compatibiliteitslijst. Deze lijst vindt u op onze internetpa-
gina in het downloadgedeelte van het product: www.bury.com. 

Let op: 
 Elke hoekhouderset wordt aan de binnenzijde van de hoekhouders voorzien van een letteraan-

duiding.  20

2. BELANGRIJK: sluit de houder!  20 

3. Druk op de 3 ontgrendelstiften en trek de hoeken weg van de houder.  21

4. Zet uw mobiele telefoon in de houder.  21

5. Stel nu de gewenste hoogte of diepte van uw mobiele telefoon in. Maak vervolgens de ontgrendelstiften los 
om de posities vast te zetten.  22

6. Voor een stabiele bevestiging past u nu nog de hoekelementen aan de hoogte aan.  22

8

9
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 20

  
  20

2.  20 

 21

 21

 
 22

 22

8

9



31

 
 20

familiarize-se com a correspondente lista de compatibilidade. Pode encontrar esta lista na nossa página de in-
ternet na secção de downloads: www.bury.com. 

 Cada conjunto de cantos de encaixe é provido de uma designação alfabética no lado interior.  
  20

2. IMPORTANTE: Feche o suporte!  20

3. Pressione as 3 cavilhas de desbloqueio e afaste os cantos do suporte.  21

 21

as posições.  22

6. Para garantir um apoio seguro, ajuste a altura dos elementos de canto.  22

8

9
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 20

-

 
 20

2.  20

 21

 21

-
 22

 22

8

9
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1. Välj ägnade justeringsinlägg och anpassa hållarens djup till din mobiltelefonen.  20

För att välja en passande typ av hörnfäste för en bestämd mobiltelefon/smartphone-modell bör du konsultera 
kompabilitetslistan. Denna lista finner du på vår hemsida i produktens nedladdningsmeny: www.bury.com. 

Obs: 
 Alla hörnfästesset har en bokstavsbeteckning på hörnfästets insida.  20

2. VIKTIGT: Anslut hållaren  20

3. Tryck på de 3 stiften och dra bort hörnen från hållaren.  21

4. Sätt din mobiltelefon i hållaren.  21

5. Ställ nu in önskad höjd eller djup av din mobiltelefon. Lös stiften för att behålla positionen.  22

6. För att garantera en säker hållning, anpassa nu hörnelementen till höjden.  22

8

9

Så anpassar du din 
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 20

Dikkat:
  

  20 

2.  20

 21

 21

-
 22

 22

8

9
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Für die Befestigung des Dash Mount Adapters - abhängig vom Fahrzeug-Typ und der Fahrzeug-Marke - können 
 

Setzen Sie den BURY ChargingCradle Universal auf den Dash Mount Adapter, bis der Halter spürbar ein-
rastet.

For the fixing of the Dash Mount Adapter, depending on the type and brand of your car, specific attach-

Push the BURY ChargingCradle Universal in the Dash Mount Adapter until you can feel it click into place.  
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Voor de bevestiging van de Dash Mount Adapter - naargelang het type en het merk van de auto - kunnen be-

Plaats de BURY ChargingCradle Universal in de Dash Mount Adapter, tot hij voelbaar vastklikt. 

Pour fixer l’adaptateur Dash Mount, quel que soit le type ou la marque du véhicule, vous pouvez faire 

revendeur. Insérer le BURY ChargingCradle Universal dans le système Dash Mount Adapter jusqu’à ce qu’il 
s’enclenche. 

Para sujetar el Dash Mount Adapter, dependiendo del tipo y de la marca del vehículo, se pueden adquirir 
-

el soporte. 

Per fissare il Dash Mount Adapter - a seconda del tipo di veicolo e del marchio del veicolo - possono essere 
-

lizzato. Inserire BURY ChargingCradle Universal nel Dash Mount Adapter finché questo scatta sensibilmen-
te in posizione. 

Til fastgørelse af Dash Mount adapteren kan der købes bestemte indbygningssystemer - afhængig af bi-

Sæt BURY ChargingCradle Universal i Dash Mount Adapter, til det falder mærkbart i hak. 
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o BURY ChargingCradle Universal no Dash Mount Adapter até que engate perceptivelmente. 

-

-

 

För att fästa Dash Mount-adaptern - beroende på fordonstyp och fordonsmärke - kan vissa inbyggnads-

Universal på Dash Mount-adaptern tills den märkbart klickar i. 
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PWR/LSP/LINE OUT

Schritt 1: 
Ziehen Sie die ISO-Stecker hinten am Radio ab und ersetzen Sie diese durch die Stecker des ISO-Kabelbaums. 
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Möchten Sie die Musik oder die Sprache über die vier LINE-Kabel übertragen, dann sind diese entsprechend an 

im Fachhandel erhältlich.

Schritt 2:
Die FSE unterstützt die Radio-Stummschaltfunktion, falls diese ebenfalls vom Radio unterstützt wird. Das 
Stummschaltsignal wird über das gelbe Kabel des ISO-Kabelbaums an das Radio ausgegeben. Das Kabel ist mit 

Beachten Sie bitte diesbezüglich die Hinweise im Bedienungshandbuch des Radios zum Thema „Pin-Belegung für 
Mute / Radiostummschaltung“. Verbinden Sie anschließend das Mute-Kabel mit der entsprechenden Buchse. 

Schritt 3:
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 - 12V Power
 - 12/24V Ignition
 - Ground 
 - Line-out 1   - Line-out 2

  1-Line L + / Phone L +        1-Line R + / Phone R +
  2-Line L - / Phone L -        2-Line R - / Phone R -
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 - connection to the vehicle’s speakers 
 - connection to the vehicle’s power supply 
 - connection to the car radio 
 - connection to the car radio 

1 - Mute 3
2 - Mute 2
3 - Mute 1
4 - Ignition 
5 - Antenna 
6 - Illumination 
7 - Power 
8 - Ground

 1 - C RR-
 2 - C RF-
 3 - C LF-
 4 - C LR-
 5 - R LR-
 6 - R LF-
 7 - R RF-
 8 - R RR-
 9 - LINE R+
10 - LINE L+
11 - R-Mute
12 - Ground

13 - C RR+
14 - C RF+
15 - C LF+
16 - C LR+ 
17 - R LR+
18 - R LF+ 
19 - R RF+
20 - R RR+
21 - LINE R-
22 - LINE L-
23 - Ignition
24 - Power 
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Step 1:
Pull the ISO jacks at the back of the radio off and replace them with the jacks at the ISO cable harness. Connect 

 38

If you want music or voice signals to be fed via the four LINE cables, you must adjust them accordingly to the 

specialists shops. 

Step 2:
The hands-free car kit supports the radio mute function, if this function is also supported by the radio. The mute 
signal is then fed to the radio via the yellow cable of the ISO cable harness. The cable is labelled with “mute” 

topic in the instruction manual of the radio concerning “Pin allocation for mute / radio mute”. Then, connect the 
mute cable to the corresponding socket.  39

Step 3:
 39

Connection diagram for ISO cable harness  40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT 
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Krok 1: 

 38 

Krok 2: 

-

 
 39 

Krok 3: 
 39

 40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Trin 1:
Træk ISO-stikket ud bag på radioen, og udskift dette med stikket fra ISO-kabelsættet. Det nu ledige ISO-stik 

 38

Hvis du vil overføre musik eller tale gennem de fire LINE-kabler, skal disse forsynes med adaptere, der passer til 
-

ninger. 

Trin 2:
Det håndfri installationssæt understøtter deaktivering af lyd på radioen, hvis radioen også understøtter denne 

forbindelse anvisningerne for ”Benkonfiguration for Mute / deaktivering af lyd på radioen” i brugsanvisningen til 
radioen. Forbind derefter Mute-kablet med den korrekte bøsning.  39

Trin 3:
 39

Tilslutningsskema for ISO-kabelsæt  40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Paso 1: 
Retire el conector ISO de detrás de la radio y sustitúyalo por el conector del arnés de cables ISO. Conecte el 

 38

Si desea transferir música o voz a través de los cuatro cables LINE, estos deberán adaptarse a la radio corres-

comercios especializados. 

Paso 2: 

de silencio se reproduce en la radio a través del cable amarillo del arnés de cables ISO. El cable está marcado 

 39

Paso 3: 
 39

Esquema de conexiones para el arnés de cables ISO  40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Étape 1 : 
Retirez le connecteur ISO à l’arrière de l’autoradio et remplacez-le avec le connecteur du faisceau de câbles ISO. 

 38

Si vous souhaitez transférer la musique ou la parole de votre interlocuteur par le câble à quatre LINE, alors il faut 

adaptateurs appropriés sont disponibles auprès votre revendeur. 

Étape 2 : 
Le kit mains-libres supporte la fonction de mise en sourdine de l’autoradio si elle est également supportée par 
l’autoradio. Le signal de mise en sourdine est transmis via le câble jaune du faisceau de câbles ISO à l’autoradio. 

ce cas, veuillez tenir compte des instructions dans le chapitre « Configuration des broches pour mute/mise en 
sourdine de l’autoradio » du manuel de l’utilisateur de l’autoradio. Ensuite, branchez le câble Mute au port de 
connexion correspondant.  39

Étape 3 : 

 39

Schéma de câblage pour le faisceau de câbles ISO.  40

PORT PWR/LSP/LINE OUT 
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Fase 1: 
Estrarre i connettori ISO dietro alla radio e sostituirli con i connettori del fascio di cavi ISO. Collegare quindi  

 38

Se volete trasmettere musica o voce attraverso i quattro cavi LINE, questi devono essere adatti alla vostra radio 
-

tori specializzati. 

Fase 2: 
Il kit vivavoce supporta la funzione di silenziamento della radio, a condizione che anche la radio la preveda.  
Il segnale di silenziamento viene trasmesso alla radio attraverso il cavo giallo del fascio di cavi ISO. Il cavo  

-
zione mute / il silenziamento della radio”. Inserite quindi il cavo mute nella presa corrispondente.  39

Fase 3: 
 

 39

Piano di connessione per fascio di cavi ISO  40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Stap 1:
Trek de ISO-stekers achter op de radio eruit en vervang deze door de stekers van de ISO-bedrading. De nu vrije 

 38

Mocht u de muziek of de spraak via de vier LINE-kabels willen overdragen, dan moeten deze dienovereenkomstig 

adapters zijn in de speciaalzaak verkrijgbaar.

Stap 2:
De vrijspreekinrichting ondersteunt de radio-stilschakelfunctie, mits deze eveneens door de radio wordt onder-
steund. Het stilschakel-signaal wordt via de gele kabel van de ISO-bedrading naar de radio geleid. De kabel is 

wat dit betreft in het bijzonder op de aanwijzingen in het bedieningshandboek van de radio over de “Pin-bezet-
ting voor mute / radio-stilschakeling”. Sluit vervolgens de mute-kabel aan op de betreffende bus.  39

Stap 3:
 39

Aansluitschema voor ISO-bedrading  40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Krok 1: 

 
 38

Krok 2: 
-

-

kabel MUTE z odpowiednim gniazdem.  39

Krok 3: 
 

 39

 40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Passo 1: 
Retirar a ficha ISO da parte de trás do rádio e substituí-la pela ficha da cablagem ISO. Ligar as fichas ISO agora 

 38

Caso deseje transferir música e voz pelos quatro cabos LINE, deve adaptar os cabos correspondentes ao res-

lojas especializadas. 

Passo 2: 
O dispositivo de mãos livres comporta a função de desactivação de áudio do rádio, caso esta também seja 
comportada pelo rádio. O sinal de desactivação do áudio será emitido para o rádio através do cabo amarelo da 

“Configuração de PIN para Mute/desactivação do áudio do rádio”. Em seguida, ligar o cabo Mute ao conector 
correspondente.  39

Passo 3: 
 39

Esquema de conexão para a cablagem ISO  40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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 38

-

-
 

-

 39

 39

 40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Steg 1: 
Dra ur ISO-anslutningen på radions baksida och ersätt den med kontakten för ISO-kablaget. Den nu lösa ISO-

 38

Om du vill överföra musik eller tal över de fyra LINE-kablarna skall dessa anslutas på motsvarande sätt till den 

Steg 2: 
Högtalarenheten stöder radio-ljudlösfunktion, om denna funktion även stöds av radion. Ljudlöskopplingssigna-
len sänds ut över den gula kabeln i ISO-kablaget på radion. Kabeln är markerad med ”mute” och måste anslutas 

”Pin-beläggning för ljud av / koppling radio ljudlös” i radions användarmanual. Anslut därefter mute-kabeln med 
motsvarande anslutning.  39

Steg 3: 
 39

Anslutningsritning för ISO-kablage  40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT 
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 38

-

-

 39 

 39

 40

PWR/LSP/LINE OUT
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Bluetooth 
Oprettelse af Bluetooth-forbindelse 

Establecer una conexión Bluetooth 

Etablir une connexion Bluetooth 

Stabilire un attacco Bluetooth 

Bluetooth

Bluetooth 
 Bluetooth 

Bluetooth 
Ansluta Bluetooth 
Bluetooth

Eine Bluetooth Verbindung herstellen 

Establishing a Bluetooth connection 

1
2

34
5

67
9*

#

PIN: 1234

„CC 9068”

  Wichtig:
 Das Gerät arbeitet im Frequenzbereich von 2400 MHz bis 2483,5 MHz mit einer maximalen 

Sendeleistung von 2,5 mW.
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  Important:
 This device operates in frequency range from 2400 MHz bis 2483.5 MHz with maximal transmis-

sion power of 2.5 mW.

 

  Vigtigt: 
 Apparat bruger frekvenser mellem 2400 MHz og 2483,5 MHz med en maksimal sendestyrke  

på 2,5 mW.

  Importante:
 Este dispositivo opera en la banda de 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz

máxima de 2,5 mW.

  Important : 
 Cet appareil fonctionne dans une plage de fréquences de 2400 MHz à 2483,5 MHz, à une puis-

sance d’émission maximale de 2,5 mW.

  Importante:
 Questo dispositivo opera nella banda da 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz con potenza di trasmissione 

massima di 2,5 mW.

  Belangrijk:
 Dit toestel De inrichting werkt met een frequentie van 2400 MHz tot 2483,5 MHz en een maxi-

maal zendvermogen van 2,5 mW.
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 2400 MHz do 2483,5 MHz, przy maksymalnej 
mocy transmisji 2,5 mW.

  Importante: 
 Este dispositivo trabalha com frequências de 2400 MHz a 2483,5 MHz com a potência de trans-

missão máxima 2,5 mW.

 

  Viktigt: 
 Enhet

på 2,5 mW.

  Önemli: 
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Hier können Sie eine Telefonnummer eingeben 

You can enter a telephone number here 

Her kan indtastes et telefonnummer 

Aquí puede introducir un número de teléfono 

Ce sous-menu vous permet de saisir un numéro 
de téléphone 

Qui è possibile immettere un numero di telefono 

Hier kunt u een telefoonnummer opgeven 

Hier können Sie das Telefonbuch öffnen

You can open the telephone book here

Her åbnes telefonbogen 

Aquí puede abrir la agenda de teléfonos 

Qui è possibile aprire l’agenda telefonica 

Hier kunt u naar andere functies bladeren 
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Aqui pode introduzir um número de telefone 

Här kan du slå in ett telefonnummer Här kan du öppna telefonboken 

Burada telefon rehberini açabilirsiniz

Hier können Sie die Sprachsteuerung starten 

You can start the voice control here 

Her startes stemmestyringen 

Aquí puede ejecutar el control por voz 

Ce sous-menu vous permet de démarrer la 
commande vocale 

Qui è possibile avviare il comando vocale 

Hiert kunt u de spraaksturing starten 

Aqui pode iniciar o comando de voz 

Här kan du slå på talstyrningen 

Hier können Sie nach weiteren Funktionen blättern

You can flick through more functions here 

Her kan bladres efter flere funktioner

Aquí puede pasar a otras funciones 

Ce sous-menu vous permet de consulter les autres 
fonctions 

Qui è possibile ricercare altre funzioni 

Hier kunt u het telefoonboek openen 

Aqui pode ver outras funções 

Här kan du bläddra efter fler funktioner 
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Die Navigation erfolgt über die ggfs. vorhandenen Pfeiltasten. Mit den roten Symbolen können Sie Akti-
onen abbrechen oder einen Schritt zurückgehen bzw. wenn Sie etwas länger drücken, kommen Sie direkt 
ins Hauptmenü zurück. Mit den grünen Symbolen werden Aktionen bestätigt oder ausgeführt. 

The operation can be carried out via possibly existing arrow keys. With the red symbols you can cancel 
an action or go a step back. If you press long you will return to the main menu. With the green symbols 
you can confirm actions.

Navigationen foregår ved hjælp af piletasterne. Med de røde symboler kan du afbryde eller gå et skridt 
tilbage, og hvis du trykker lidt længere, kommer du direkte tilbage til hovedmenuen. Med de grønne 
symboler bekræftes eller udføres handlinger.

Manejo mediante la pantalla táctil 
símbolos rojos podrá cancelar acciones  

o retrocer o, si los pulsa durante más tiempo, ir directamente al menú principal. Con los símbolos verdes 
podrá confirmar o realizar acciones.

symbole rouge, vous pouvez 
annuler les actions ou reculer d’une étape et si vous appuyez pendant un certain temps, vous retournez 
directement au menu principal. Le symbole vert vous permet de confirmer vos actions.

La navigazione avviene attraverso gli eventuali tasti-freccia presenti, con le icone rosse è possibile inter-
rompere delle operazioni o tornare indietro di un passo o, se si preme più a lungo, si torna indietro al 
menù principale. Con le icone verdi, è possibile confermare o eseguire delle operazioni.

 potvrzujete nebo provádíte akce. 
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Navigeren kunt u via de evt. aanwezige pijlknoppen. Met de rode symbolen kunt u handelingen afbreken 
of een stap teruggaan. Als u de knop iets langer ingedrukt houdt, komt u direct terug in het hoofdmenu. 
Met de groene symbolen worden handelingen bevestigd of uitgevoerd.

Symbolem czerwonym
-

symbolu zielonego 

símbolo vermelho pode can-
celar acções ou recuar e ao pressionar esta tecla por mais tempo, voltará directamente para o menu 
principal. Com o símbolo verde confirma ou realiza acções.

-

Touchscreen-styrning 
Du navigerar i systemet med piltangenterna som finns. Med de röda symbolerna avbryter du handlingar 
eller går tillbaka ett steg, eller går tillbaka till huvudmenyn om du håller dem nertryckta lite längre. Med 
de gröna symbolerna bekräftar eller utför du kommandon. 

dönebilirsiniz. 
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Weiter -> Einstellungen -> Gerät -> Sprache

Terug naar taal selecteren  Verder -> Instellingen -> Toestel -> Taal 

Back to choose language  More -> Settings -> Device -> Language 

Tilbage til Vælg Sprog  Videre -> Indstillinger -> Apparat -> Sprog 

Siguiente -> Ajustes -> Aparato -> Idioma

Plus -> Réglages -> Appareil -> Langue

Avanti -> Impostazioni -> Apparecchio -> Lingua 

Continuar -> Configurações -> Aparelho  -> Idioma 

Mer -> Inställningar -> Enhet -> Språk

Devam -> Ayarlar -> Cihaz -> Dil
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Have a good trip!

Wir wünschen Ihnen eine gute Fahrt.

Une notice d’utilisation détaillée pour CC 9068, CC 9068 App est disponible sur notre site 

Nous vous souhaitons un bon voyage !

Encontrará un manual de instrucciones más detallado sobre el CC 9068, CC 9068 App de BURY 

Le deseamos un buen viaje.

-
 

BURY ønsker dig god køretur.

Vi auguriamo buon viaggio.



63

 

Wij wensen u een goede reis.

-
 

BURY önskar dig mycket glädje med din handsfree.

 Desejamos-lhe boa viagem!

-
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Service 

In case of general or technical queries, suggestions and comments, please do not hesitate to contact our team 
at any time. Suggestions and feedback are always welcomed: 

Administration:   Producer: 
BURY GmbH & Co. KG  BURY Spółka z o.o. 
Robert-Koch-Straße 1-7  ul. Wojska Polskiego 4 
D-32584 Löhne   39-300 Mielec 
GERMANY   POLAND 

 E-mail: hotline@bury.com 

Warranty / Service desk: 
The duration of the warranty for the components of this product totals two years subsequent to the date of sale 
to the end customer. Any warranty claims you may have as an end customer are to be asserted towards your 
contractual partner. If the corresponding contractual partner is not able to rectify a corresponding fault, please 
exercise your rights of purchase. If subsequent to agreement with your contractual partner the product is to be 
sent directly to the manufacturer, then please send it, along with a detailed description of the fault in the German 
or English language and a copy of the proof of purchase, directly to our service team: 

BURY GmbH & Co. KG 
Im Hause DPD Depot 103 
Robinienweg 
D-03222 Lübbenau 
GERMANY 
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Information on the disposal of electrical goods in the EU 
The crossed out wheelie bin symbol means that electrical and electronic products, batteries and accumulators 
must be disposed of separately in the European Union. Please do not dispose of any such products in your nor-
mal household waste. As the owner of a product of this sort you are legally obliged to dispose of it at your local 
dumping site or recycling centre, where you are able to leave your waste electrical goods free of charge. 

At BURY, purchase, production, as well as distribution and service, follow environmentally friendly processes 
according to the ISO 14001 Standard and Quality Management Requirements, according to the ISO/TS 16949 
Standard. The device has 

Hereby, BURY declares that this device CC 9068 is in compliance with the essential requirements and 
other relevant provisions of Directive RED 2014/53/EU.

This product meets the requirements of the European directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of certain 
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

You can request a conformity declaration from the manufacturer of this product by writing to the following email 
address: ce_conformance@bury.com. It is also available on our web site www.bury.com in the downloadable 
files section of a given product.

Version 06/2017
60.0851.0-03-060617
Subject to change. Errors and omissions excepted.

The Bluetooth® word brand and the Bluetooth® logos are owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. 
All use of these brands by BURY Technologies takes place within the scope of the corresponding licence.  
All of the other stated brands are owned by their corresponding owner. 




